
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Chandmari, Narayanganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No. 46.02.6700.000.07.001.19-2286         Date : 09-07-2019. 
 

e-Tender Notice 
Tender Notice No: 03/2019-20  

 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender 
ID No 

Package No. Name of Works Tender last 
selling date 

& time 

Tender 
closing 

date & time 

Procuement 
method   

01. 342221 SupRB/Nara/ 
Maint /18-19/ 
W-01 

1. Minor Maintenance of 120m RCC Girder Bridge on Uchitpura GC-Gopaldi GC 
via Manikpur Bishnandi Road at 10+223km (Road ID 367022003) under Upazila: 
Araihazar, District: Narayanganj, 2. Major Maintenance of 12m RCC Girder 
Bridge on Bandar R&H-Bejergaon R&H via Chowdhuribari GC Road at 2+740km 
(Road ID 367062003) under Upazila: Bandar, District: Narayanganj, 3. Major 
Maintenance of 9m RCC Girder Bridge on Ispahani bazar Sadhurghat 
Langalbandh GC Road at 3+175km (Road ID 367062006) under Upazila: 
Bandar, District: Narayanganj (2nd call). 

24-07-19 
17:00 

25-07-19 
12:00 

OTM 

02. 338442 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-21 

Construction of Dormitory Building near Nasim Usman Ghat Location-01 at West 
Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

03. 338443 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-22 

Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-01 on West Bank of Barhmputra River 
at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

04. 338444 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-23 

Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-12 on West Bank of Barhmputra River 
at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Sonargaon Upazila District: 
Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

05. 338445 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-24 

Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-09 on West Bank of Barhmputra River 
at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

06. 338455 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-32 

Rehabilitation of Chowrapara R&H Dashergaon-Langalbandh GC Road at Ch. 
00m-3946m under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

07. 338468 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-38 

Construction of 96m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-03 & Ghat-04 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

08. 338471 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-40 

Construction of 114m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-05 & Ghat-06 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

09. 338473 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-41 

Construction of 175m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-06 & Ghat-07 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

10. 338474 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-42 

Construction of 72m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-08 & Ghat-09 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

11. 338475 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-43 

Construction of 84m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-09 & Ghat-10 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

12. 338476 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-44 

Construction of 96m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-10 & Ghat-11 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

13. 338477 LMAHBFP/ 
WD-45 

Construction of 252m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-12 & Ghat-13 Location at 
West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj. 

20-08-19 
17.00 

21-08-19 
12.00 

OSTETM 

  

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from 
the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 
 
 
 

(Md. Selim Sarker) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Narayanganj 

Phone:7645910 
e-mail:xen.narayanganj@lged.gov.bd 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~~jgš¿ 

 

Qwe 
 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www/eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 
 
 
 
Memo No. 46.02.6700.000.07.001.19-2286/1(11)        Date: 09-07-2019. 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
01. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU 

website. 
02. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, Pachim Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
03. The Superintending Engineer, Narayanganj Region, LGED, Narayanganj. 
04 The Project Director, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges Project, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
05. The Project Director, Infrastracture Improvement of Langalbandh Maha Astrami Holy Bath Festible Project, LGED, 62, West Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla 

Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
06. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narayanganj. 
07. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narayanganj 
08. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sonargaon/Bandar/Araihazar, District: Narayanganj. 
09. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the 

LGED website. 
10. The Editor, Daily Manobjamin, 32, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka / The New Nation, 1, R. K Mission road, Dhaka-1203 with a request to publish the 

above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (Size 10”x3 Column) on or before 14-07-2019 for one day only.  
11. Notice Board (All). 
 
 

(Md. Selim Sarker) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Narayanganj. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


