

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Chandmari, Narayangani www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Date: 09-07-2019.

Memo No. 46.02.6700.000.07.001.19-2286

e-Tender Notice Tender Notice No: 03/2019-20

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

SI. No	Tender ID No	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender last selling date	Tender closing	Procuement method
140	10 140			& time	date & time	moulou
01.	342221	SupRB/Nara/ Maint /18-19/ W-01	1. Minor Maintenance of 120m RCC Girder Bridge on Uchitpura GC-Gopaldi GC via Manikpur Bishnandi Road at 10+223km (Road ID 367022003) under Upazila: Araihazar, District: Narayanganj, 2. Major Maintenance of 12m RCC Girder Bridge on Bandar R&H-Bejergaon R&H via Chowdhuribari GC Road at 2+740km (Road ID 367062003) under Upazila: Bandar, District: Narayanganj, 3. Major	24-07-19 17:00	25-07-19 12:00	ОТМ
			Maintenance of 9m RCC Girder Bridge on Ispahani bazar Sadhurghat Langalbandh GC Road at 3+175km (Road ID 367062006) under Upazila: Bandar, District: Narayanganj (2nd call).			
02.	338442	LMAHBFP/ WD-21	Construction of Dormitory Building near Nasim Usman Ghat Location-01 at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
03.	338443	LMAHBFP/ WD-22	Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-01 on West Bank of Barhmputra River at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
04.	338444	LMAHBFP/ WD-23	Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-12 on West Bank of Barhmputra River at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Sonargaon Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
05.	338445	LMAHBFP/ WD-24	Construction of Mandir Location Ghat No-09 on West Bank of Barhmputra River at Langalbandh Snan Ghat Area under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
06.	338455	LMAHBFP/ WD-32	Rehabilitation of Chowrapara R&H Dashergaon-Langalbandh GC Road at Ch. 00m-3946m under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
07.	338468	LMAHBFP/ WD-38	Construction of 96m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-03 & Ghat-04 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
08.	338471	LMAHBFP/ WD-40	Construction of 114m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-05 & Ghat-06 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
09.	338473	LMAHBFP/ WD-41	Construction of 175m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-06 & Ghat-07 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
10.	338474	LMAHBFP/ WD-42	Construction of 72m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-08 & Ghat-09 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
11.	338475	LMAHBFP/ WD-43	Construction of 84m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-09 & Ghat-10 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
12.	338476	LMAHBFP/ WD-44	Construction of 96m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-10 & Ghat-11 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM
13.	338477	LMAHBFP/ WD-45	Construction of 252m Long Walk Way Between Ghat-12 & Ghat-13 Location at West Bank of Barhmputra River under Bandar Upazila District: Narayanganj.	20-08-19 17.00	21-08-19 12.00	OSTETM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

(Md. Selim Sarker) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Narayanganj Phone:7645910 e-mail:xen.narayanganj@lged.gov.bd



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**



Date: 09-07-2019.



Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## Memo No. 46.02.6700.000.07.001.19-2286/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- 02. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, Pachim Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 03. The Superintending Engineer, Narayanganj Region, LGED, Narayanganj.
- The Project Director, Program for Supporting Rural Bridges Project, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 04
- 05. The Project Director, Infrastracture Improvement of Langalbandh Maha Astrami Holy Bath Festible Project, LGED, 62, West Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 06. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narayanganj.
- 07. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narayangani
- 08. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sonargaon/Bandar/Araihazar, District: Narayanganj.
- 09. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the
- The Editor, Daily Manobjamin, 32, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka / The New Nation, 1, R. K Mission road, Dhaka-1203 with a request to publish the 10. above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (Size 10"x3 Column) on or before 14-07-2019 for one day only.
- 11. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Selim Sarker) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Narayanganj.